

27.11.2025
Item No.49
Ct. No.01
RP

WPCT 212 of 2025
Mrs. Nandita Das
VS
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das
Mr. Aditya Shit
...For Petitioner

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

1. Learned advocate for petitioner prays for time to examine whether original application at the behest of the present petitioner was maintainable under the provisions of Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985.
2. Let the matter be listed after a week.

[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]