

December 8, 2025  
Sl. No.36  
Court No.1  
s.biswas

WPCT 212 of 2025

*Mrs. Nandita Das*  
*vs.*  
*The Union of India and others*

Mr. Aditya Shit  
Mr. Kashinath Bhattacharjee ... for the petitioner  
Mr. Rameshwar Sinha ... for the Union of India

Per, Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and granted last chance to argue the matter on the question of maintainability/merit.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents strenuously raised the question of maintainability.
3. List the matter after winter vacation.

**(Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.)**

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**