

02.01.2026  
Item No.16  
Ct. No.01  
RP

**WPCT 212 of 2025**  
**Mrs. Nandita Das**  
**VS**  
**The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Gokul Chandra Chakraborty  
Mr. Aditya Shit  
..For Petitioner

**PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:**

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for time to argue the matter armed with relevant judgments on the question of locus standi/maintainability.
2. Let the matter be listed 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]**

**[BISWAJIT BASU, J.]**