

**Court No. 1
06.01.2026**

WPCT 212 of 2025

**Item No. 15
PA (Chamber)**

**Mrs. Nandita Das
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Gokul Chandra Chakraborty,
Mr. Aditya Shit,
... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rameshwar Sinha,
Ms. Debanjana Sen,
... for the UOI.

Per, Sujoy Paul, ACJ.

1. Heard on admission.
2. The respondent department is directed to file their affidavit-in-opposition (if any) within 4 weeks.
3. List the matter thereafter.
4. The question of maintainability of original application before the Tribunal will remain open.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)