

20.02.2026
Item No.44
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 212 of 2025
Mrs. Nandita Das
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Gokul Chandra Chakraborty
Mr. Aditya Shit

.....For the Petitioner

Mr. Rameshwar Sinha

Ms. Debanjana Sen

.....For the Respondents

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.
2. As jointed prayed, list this matter after two weeks.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)