

Ct.No.1 DL 09.03.2026
20

Saikat
Mukherjee

WP.CT/212/2025

**NANDITA DAS
VS.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

Mr. Gokul Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shit, Adv.

...For the Petitioner

Per, Sujoy Paul, CJ.

1. Mr. Chandra, learned counsel, for the petitioner.
2. None for the respondent.
3. Respondent is directed to comply with the order dated 6th January, 2026.
4. List the matter in the Monthly List of April, 2026, under the same heading.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is requested to communicate the server copy of this order to the learned counsel for respondent.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)