

16.03.2026  
Item No.1  
Ct. No. 1  
PG

**WP.CT 212 of 2025**  
**Mrs. Nandita Das**  
**Versus**  
**Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Gokul Chandra Chakraborty  
Mr. Aditya Shit

.....For the Petitioner

**Dictated by Partha Sarathi Sen, J.:**

1. The instant matter is listed today under the heading “To Be Mentioned” since an inadvertent typographical error occurred in respect of the name of the learned advocate for the writ petitioner in the order dated 09.03.2026.
2. In view of such, the name of the learned advocate for the writ petitioner in the order dated 09.03.2026 be read as “Mr. Gokul Chandra Chakraborty” instead of “Mr. Gokul Chandra, Adv.”
3. The Department is directed to carry out necessary correction in the order dated 09.03.2026 in terms of today’s order.

4. Let this order be treated as part of the order dated 09.03.2026.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**