

19.05.2026
Item No.21
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 212 of 2025
Mrs. Nandita Das
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Gokul Chandra Chakraborty
Mr. Aditya Shit

.....For the Petitioner

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, CJ.:

1. Petitioner is represented by their learned counsel.
2. None appears for the respondent.
3. This Court on 06.01.2026 directed the Department to file its Affidavit-in-Opposition, which has not been filed till date. Let it be filed within four weeks positively by supplying advance copy to the petitioner.
4. List thereafter.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is hereby requested to communicate the server copy of this order to the learned counsel for the Union of India by issuing a notice in writing and to file receipted copy of such notice on the adjourned date.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)